

## SIX Exfeed Message No. 16/2021

Subject Reminder: SWXess Maintenance Release 9.1 (SMR9.1) – Introduction in the

**Production Environment on 21 June 2021** 

To Business Coordinators

Authorized by Customer Support

Pages

Date 11.06.2021

Action required



## This message concerns:

Markets: ⊠ SIX Swiss Exchange ⊠ SIX Swiss Exchange – Structured Products □ SIX Indices

Interfaces: ⋈ SIX MDDX ⋈ IMI

## Dear Customer

As announced in <u>SIX Exfeed Message 06/2021</u> we will introduce the SWXess Maintenance Release 9.1 (SMR9.1) in the Production environment as follows:

Date	Activity
18 and 19 June 2021	Migration to SMR9.1 in the <b>Production</b> environment
21 June 2021	First trading day with SMR9.1 in the Production environment

More information on SMR9.1 can be found in the <u>MSC Message No. 16/2021</u> as well as in the <u>Release Notes for SMR9.1</u> in the Member Section or in the <u>SIX Swiss Exchange Message 14/2021</u>.

Yours sincerely,

SIX Exfeed AG

**Customer Support** 

If you have any question	s, for example data-content, dat	a- packages and entitlements, please contact SIX Exfeed:
Customer Support	+41 58 399 2445	dataservices.exfeed@six-group.com
For technical questions, f	for example SCAP connectivity, c	operational issues, please contact your Local Support Center:
London	+44 20 7864 4364	lsl@six-group.com
Geneva	+41 58 399 5642	lsg@six-group.com
Zurich	+41 58 399 2400	<u>lsz@six-group.com</u>